
# 6 Mississippi State (24-4) -vs- # 18 Ole Miss (19-10)
3/29/2026 at Oxford, Miss. (Swayze Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Duke Stone (5-0)
Loss: Cade Townsend (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Broussard First: Cedric Coleman Second Base: Eddie Newsom Third Base: Jeff Head* 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 9,408   Weather: 73F, 9MPH S, sunny
Game notes:
- J. Robertson faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mississippi State 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 7 9 0
Ole Miss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

Mississippi State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aidan Teel cf 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
Ace Reese 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Noah Sullivan dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Reed Stallman 1b 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
Ryder Woodson ss 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Jacob Parker rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Gehrig Frei 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Drew Wyers 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Raymond c 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Vytas Valincius ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kevin Milewski c 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Bryce Chance lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Duke Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dane Burns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 9 7 2 14 3

2B: Aidan Teel (1); Gehrig Frei (1)
HR: Ace Reese (1); Jacob Parker (1); Andrew Raymond (1); Kevin
Milewski (1)
SB: Bryce Chance (1)
CS: Reed Stallman (1)

Ole Miss 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dom Decker 2b 3 0 0 0 2 1 0
Judd Utermark 3b 3 1 0 0 2 1 6
Tristan Bissetta rf 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
Collin Reuter dh 4 0 1 1 1 3 0
Will Furniss 1b 4 0 2 0 1 1 1
Brett Moseley cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Topher Jones ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Daniel Pacella lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 6
Austin Fawley c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brayden Randle ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Cade Townsend p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JP Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker Hooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Waters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 7 1 8 14 14

2B: Brayden Randle (1)
E: Cade Townsend (1)
DP: 1

Mississippi State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Duke Stone (W, 5-0) 5.2 4 1 1 7 8 2 0 0 0 21 28 8 1 98
Ben Davis 2.1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 39
Dane Burns 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 13
Totals 7 1 1 8 14 2 0 0 0 34 42 9 4 150

Ole Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cade Townsend (L, 2-1) 4.0 5 5 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 18 18 2 2 62
JP Robertson 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 27
Walker Hooks 3.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 37
Landon Waters 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 9
Totals 9 7 5 2 14 1 0 0 0 35 37 4 7 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi State - Top of 1st MSU OM
Teel doubled to left center (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Reese homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Teel scored. 2 0
Sullivan flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Stallman struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 2 0
Woodson struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 0

Ole Miss - Bottom of 1st MSU OM
D. Decker out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 2 0
J. Utermark walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
J. Utermark advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
T. Bissetta lined out to cf (1-0 B); J. Utermark advanced to third. 2 0
C. Reuter singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); J. Utermark scored. 2 1
W. Furniss walked (3-1 BBBFB); C. Reuter advanced to second. 2 1
B. Moseley singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); W. Furniss advanced to second; C. Reuter advanced to third. 2 1
D. Pacella struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1

Mississippi State - Top of 2nd MSU OM
Parker struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 2 1
Frei doubled to left center (0-0). 2 1
Raymond grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FK); Frei advanced to third. 2 1
Chance flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 2 1

Ole Miss - Bottom of 2nd MSU OM
A. Fawley fouled out to 1b (1-2 SFB). 2 1
B. Randle struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 1
D. Decker struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1

Mississippi State - Top of 3rd MSU OM
Teel struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 1
Reese struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 1
Sullivan struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 1

Ole Miss - Bottom of 3rd MSU OM
J. Utermark flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1
T. Bissetta walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
C. Reuter walked (3-2 BFSBFBB); T. Bissetta advanced to second. 2 1
W. Furniss singled through the left side (0-1 F); C. Reuter advanced to second; T. Bissetta advanced to
third. 2 1
B. Moseley struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 1
D. Pacella flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1

Mississippi State - Top of 4th MSU OM
Stallman struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 2 1
Woodson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 1
Parker homered down the rf line, RBI (1-1 SB). 3 1
Frei reached on a fielding error by p (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Raymond homered to right center, 2 RBI, unearned (2-0 BB); Frei scored, unearned. 5 1
Chance grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 5 1



Ole Miss - Bottom of 4th MSU OM
A. Fawley fouled out to 3b (0-2 KF). 5 1
B. Randle flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
D. Decker flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi State - Top of 5th MSU OM
J. Robertson to p for C. Townsend. 5 1
Teel singled to right field (2-0 BB). 5 1
Teel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
Reese grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF); Teel advanced to third. 5 1
Sullivan struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 5 1
Stallman singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Teel scored. 6 1
Stallman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 1

Ole Miss - Bottom of 5th MSU OM
J. Utermark walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 6 1
J. Utermark advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
T. Bissetta popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 6 1
C. Reuter struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 6 1
W. Furniss struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 1

Mississippi State - Top of 6th MSU OM
Woodson walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 6 1
Parker walked (3-1 BKBBB); Woodson advanced to second. 6 1
W. Hooks to p for J. Robertson. 6 1
Frei grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Parker out on the play; Woodson advanced to third. 6 1
Valincius, V pinch hit for Raymond. 6 1
Valincius, V struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 6 1

Ole Miss - Bottom of 6th MSU OM
Milewski to c for Valincius, V. 6 1
B. Moseley struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 6 1
D. Pacella struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 6 1
A. Fawley walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 6 1
B. Randle singled to shortstop (0-2 KK); A. Fawley advanced to second. 6 1
D. Decker walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Randle advanced to second; A. Fawley advanced to third. 6 1
Davis to p for Stone. 6 1
J. Utermark flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 1

Mississippi State - Top of 7th MSU OM
Chance singled through the right side (2-1 BBF). 6 1
Chance stole second. 6 1
Teel flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 6 1
Reese grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF); Chance advanced to third. 6 1
Sullivan struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 6 1

Ole Miss - Bottom of 7th MSU OM
T. Bissetta struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 6 1
C. Reuter struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 6 1
W. Furniss grounded out to p (2-2 BKKBFF). 6 1

Mississippi State - Top of 8th MSU OM
Stallman struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 6 1



Woodson struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 6 1
Parker flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ole Miss - Bottom of 8th MSU OM
B. Moseley grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 1
D. Pacella struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 6 1
A. Fawley singled up the middle (0-2 KS). 6 1
B. Randle doubled to left center (0-0); A. Fawley advanced to third. 6 1
D. Decker walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
J. Utermark struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 6 1

Mississippi State - Top of 9th MSU OM
L. Waters to p for W. Hooks. 6 1
Frei grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1
Milewski homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 7 1
Chance grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 7 1
Teel struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 1

Ole Miss - Bottom of 9th MSU OM
Wyers to 2b for Frei. 7 1
Burns to p for Davis. 7 1
T. Bissetta struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 7 1
C. Reuter struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 1
W. Furniss singled to left field (1-0 B). 7 1
T. Jones pinch hit for B. Moseley. 7 1
T. Jones grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 1


